## 504497616 08/10/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4544319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	COURT APPROVED PETITION FOR FORMAL ADJUDICATION OF INTERSTACY	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504461858	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ELLIOT J. BAYLY (DECEASED) ANN LEWIS LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE	03/20/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANNE LEWIS	
Street Address:	1302 WEST FIFTH STREET	
City:	DULUTH	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55806	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7186083
Patent Number:	D480360

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: letao.qin@rimonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LETAO QIN

Address Line 1: ONE EMBARCDERO CENTER

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3324.17569
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LETAO QIN
SIGNATURE:	/Letao Qin/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Bayly Estate Personal Representative Order#page1.tif source=Bayly Estate Personal Representative Order#page2.tif source=Bayly Estate Personal Representative Order#page3.tif

PATENT 504497616 REEL: 043258 FRAME: 0291

source=Bayly Estate Personal Representative Order#page4.tif source=Bayly Estate Personal Representative Order#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 043258 FRAME: 0292

# STATE OF MINNESOTA

### COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS

DISTRICT COURT PROBATE DIVISION SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

ſ	N	RE.	

Court File No. 69DU-PR-12-

ESTATE OF ELLIOTT J. BAYLY,

Decedent.

PETITION FOR FORMAL ADJUDICATION
OF INTESTACY, DETERMINATION
OF HEIRS AND APPOINTMENT OF
PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE
IN UNSUPERVISED ADMINISTRATION

I, Anne Lewis, state:

- 1. My address is 1302 West Fifth Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55806.
- 2. I am an interested person as defined in Minnesota law because I am Decedent's spouse and sole heir-at-law.
- 3. Decedent was born on February 10, 1940, in Duluth, Minnesota.
- 4. Decedent died on January 20, 2012, in Tucson, Arizona.
- 5. Decedent at the time of death resided in St. Louis County at 1302 West Fifth Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55806.
- 6. Decedent's Social Security Number is 470-42-2042.
- 7. The names and addresses of Decedent's spouse, children, heirs, devisees and other persons interested in this proceeding so far as known or ascertainable with reasonable diligence by the Petitioner are:

Name and Mailing Address	Relationship and Interest
Anne Lewis	
1302 West Fifth Street	spouse/sole heir-at-law
Duluth, MN 55806	

- 8. Negative Allegation Statement (see Minn.Gen.R.Prac. 409(a)): DECEDENT LEFT SURVIVING NO CHILDREN, NATURAL OR ADOPTED, LEGITIMATE OR ILLEGITIMATE; AND NO ISSUE OF DECEASED CHILDREN. AFFIDAVIT OF HEIRSHIP ATTACHED.
- 9. All persons identified as heirs have survived the Decedent by at least 120 hours.

PATENT REEL: 043258 FRAME: 0293

- 10. Decedent left no surviving issue.
- 11. Venue for this proceeding is in this County of the State of Minnesota because Decedent was domiciled in this County at the time of death, and was the owner of property located in the State of Minnesota.
- 12. I estimate the Decedent's assets and indebtedness are as follows:

Probate Assets		Non-Probate Assets	
Homestead		Joint Tenancy	\$
Other Real Estate	\$250,000	Insurance	\$
Cash	\$100,000	Other	\$
Securities	\$150,000		
Other - personal prop	\$ 10,000		

Approximate Indebtedness --- minimal

- 13. There is no personal representative of the Decedent appointed in Minnesota or elsewhere whose appointment has not been terminated.
- 14. I have not received a demand for notice and am not aware of any demand for notice of any probate or appointment proceeding concerning the Decedent that may have been filed in Minnesota or elsewhere.
- 15. Having conducted a reasonably diligent search, I am unaware of any unrevoked testamentary instrument relating to property having a situs in Minnesota and believe that the Decedent died leaving no valid Will.
- 16. Anne Lewis is entitled to priority and appointment as personal representative because she is Decedent's surviving spouse, sole heir-at-law, and is willing to serve and is not disqualified. There are no other persons having a prior or equal right to the appointment under Minnesota law.
- 17. Not more than 3 years (except as permitted by Minn. Stat. § 524.3-108) have elapsed since Decedent's death.

WHEREFORE, I request the Court fix a time and place for a hearing on the Petition and enter an Order formally:

- 1. Finding the Decedent is dead;
- Finding venue is proper;
- 3. Finding the proceeding was commenced within the time limitation prescribed by Minnesota law;
- 4. Determining Decedent's domicile at death;

- 5. Finding Decedent left no Will and therefore died intestate;
- 6. Determining Decedent's heirs;
- 7. Appointing Anne Lewis as the personal representative of the Estate with no bond in an unsupervised administration;
- 8. Authorizing issuance of Letters of General Administration upon qualification and acceptance; and
- 9. Granting such other relief as may be proper.

Under penalties for perjury, I declare or affirm that I have read this document and I know or believe its representations are true and complete.

Dated: February 8, 2012

Anne Lewis

Petitioner

Attorney for Petitioner
James H. Stewart
Fryberger, Buchanan, Smith & Frederick, P.A.
302 W. Superior Street - Suite 700
Duluth, MN 55802
Attorney License No. 10551X
218-722-0861 218-722-6800 - FAX

ST. LOUIS COUNTY

STATE OF MINNESOTA

**COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS** 

MAR 2 0 2012 OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATION DISTRICT COURT PROBATE COURT SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

IN RE:

Court File No. 69DU-PR-12-46

ESTATE OF ELLIOT J. BAYLY,

Deceased.

ORDER OF FORMAL ADJUDICATION
OF INTESTACY, DETERMINATION OF
HEIRS, AND APPOINTMENT OF
PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE
IN UNSUPERVISED ADMINISTRATION

The Petition for the Formal Adjudication of Intestacy, Determination of Heirs, and Appointment of Personal Representative, signed by Anne Lewis, came before this Court on March 20 , 2012. The Court having heard and considered the Petition, determines the following:

- 1. This Court has jurisdiction and venue in this County is proper.
- 2. The Petition is complete, and Petitioner has filed herein an Affidavit of Heirship.
- 3. The Petitioner has declared or affirmed that the representations contained in the Petition are true and complete to the best of the Petitioner's knowledge or belief.
- 4. The Petitioner is an interested person as defined by Minnesota law.
- 5. Any Notice required by Minnesota law has been given.
- 6. The Decedent died on January 20, 2012, at Tucson, Arizona.
- 7. The Petition states that after conducting a reasonably diligent search, Petitioner is unaware of any testamentary instrument relating to property having a situs in this state under Minnesota law.
- 8. Decedent left no Will, or Codicil to a Will, and, therefore, died intestate.
- 9. Decedent's heirs are as identified in the Petition.
- 10. All persons identified as heirs have survived the Decedent by at least 120 hours.
- 11. Decedent left no surviving issue.
- 12. It appears from the Petition that the time limit for original testacy and appointment proceedings has not expired.
- 13. The Petition indicates that there is no personal representative appointed in this or another county of Minnesota whose appointment has not been terminated.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 043258 FRAME: 0296

- 14. The person appointed below has priority and is entitled to be appointed personal representative and is not disqualified to serve as personal representative.
- 15. No objections to the Petition have been asserted.

# IT IS ORDERED:

- 1. The Petition is granted.
- 2. Decedent left no Will and, therefore, died intestate.
- 3. The heirs of the Decedent are as identified in the Petition.
- 4. Anne Lewis is formally appointed the Personal Representative of the Decedent's Estate with no bond, in an unsupervised administration.
- 5. Upon filing of any required bond and statement of acceptance and oath, Letters of General Administration shall be issued.

Dated: 3-20, 2012

Judge of District Court

Eric Hylden